



\$~R-42L

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 17681/2005
MANGEMENT OF D.T.C. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmed, Advocate.

versus

DEVENDER SINGH Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **09.05.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner has entered appearance.

As per officer report, court notice issued to the respondent remained unserved with the remark '*no such person found at the given address*'.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to procure the fresh address of the respondent.

Issue notice to the respondent on the newly procured address returnable on 03.07.2023. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service.

In the meanwhile, Trial Court record shall be requisitioned.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 09, 2023/ MS