



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17681/2005**

MANGEMENT OF D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.**

versus

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

1. Trial Court Record has not yet been received despite a request for requisition on more than one occasion. Once received, Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court at least two days before the next date of hearing.

1.1 Registry is directed to file a report for the reason of non-availability of the Trial Court Record.

2. List on 13.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any