



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17681/2005

MANGEMENT OF D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Abhishek, Ms. Deepa
Sinha and Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh,
Advs.

versus

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly re-notify on 20th August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 9, 2025/sm