



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17681/2005**

**MANGEMENT OF D.T.C.** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anurag Abhishek, Adv.**

versus

**DEVENDER SINGH** .....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**20.08.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 20, 2025/pr**