



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17681/2005**

**MANGEMENT OF D.T.C. ....Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Anurag Abhishek, Adv.**

versus

**DEVENDER SINGH ....Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**19.09.2025**

%

1. Written submissions have been filed by both the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be given some time to place some judgments for advancing his arguments.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he may also be permitted to file compilation of judgments.
4. Let both the parties file compilation of judgments on which they wish to place reliance, within four weeks, with an advance copy furnished to the other side.
5. Re-notify on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 for final argument.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2025**

*Pallavi/kj*