



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17681/2005**

MANAGEMENT OF D.T.C.Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Deepa Sinha, Adv.**

versus

DEVENDER SINGHRespondent

Through: **Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ms. Anita Dixit
and Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Advs.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that there has been a bereavement in the family of the counsel for the Petitioner.
2. In view of the same, the matter is adjourned to 6th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/rr/hp