



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17681/2005**

MANGEMENT OF D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Abhishek, SC
versus

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma and Mr. Yogesh
Shanu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

1. Since the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over Division Bench-IV along with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Mehta, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 6, 2026