



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17681/2005**

MANGEMENT OF D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Abhishek, Standing
Counsel.

versus

DEVENDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma and Mr. Yogesh
Sharma, Advs.
(advocate5656@gmail.com)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy of the compilation of judgments filed on his behalf has not been furnished to learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Let the same be supplied to the ld. Counsel for the Respondent within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 27th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kp/rm